## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH PLANNING DEPARTMENT **ITANAGAR**

No.PD/BADP-11/2009

Dated Itanagar the 16<sup>th</sup> July,2010

To

The Deputy Commissioner

Tawang / West Kameng / East Kameng / Upper Subansiri / Kurung Kumey / West Siang / Upper Siang / Lower Dibang Valley / Dibang Valley / Anjaw / Changlang and Tirap.

Arunachal Pradesh.

Sub Base Line Survey.

Secretary Planning's DO letter No.PD/BADP-11/2009 dtd.18/5/2010. Ref

Sir / Madam,

In inviting a reference to the subject mentioned above, I am to inform you that as per the decision taken in the 9th Empowered Committee Meeting on BADP held at New Delhi on 10/5/2010, the time schedule for feeding the data of Base Line Survey in the MIS of BADP to the Department of Border Management, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi is from  $26^{th} - 30^{th}$  July,2010.

Accordingly, you are requested to report to the Ministry of Home Affairs for this purpose along with the District Planning Officer as per the schedule given below:

SI.	Name of the District	Date of Reporting
No.		
1	Anjaw, Changlang & Tirap.	26 <sup>th</sup> July,2010.
2	Tawang, West Siang & East Kameng.	27 <sup>th</sup> July, 2010.
3	Upper Siang, Dibang Valley & Lower Dibang Valley.	28 <sup>th</sup> July, 2010
4	Kurung Kumey, Upper Subansiri & West Kameng.	29 <sup>th</sup> July,2010.

One copy each (both hard and soft) of the Base Line Survey Report in respect of all villages of the concerned border blocks are to be submitted to the MHA. Department of Border Management with a copy to the Planning Department for information.

In this regard you may contact Smti. R. Jaya, Director, Department of Border Management, Ministry of Home Affairs, South Block, New Delhi - 110001 (Tele - 011-23092698) / Shri Brahmma Swarup, Section Officer (BADP), Department of Border Management, MHA, Room No.218 (Second Floor), Near lift No.4, Gate No.4, South Block, New Delhi.

This issues with the approval of the Chief Secretary.

Yours faithfully

(Kaling Tayeng)

Secretary (Planning)
Dated Itanagar the 16 July,2010

Memo No. PD/BADP-11/2009 Copy to:

- 1) The PS to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 2) The Director, Department of Border Management, Ministry of Home Affairs, South Block, New Delhi-110001 for information.
- 3) The District Planning Officer, Tawang / West Kameng / East Kameng / Upper Subansiri / Kurung Kumey / West Siang / Upper Siang / Lower Dibang Valley / Dibang Valley / Anjaw / Changlang and Tirap District, Arunachal Pradesh.

(Kaling Tayeng) Secretary (Planning)